

2012 Harold Hewitt Scholarship

The **Harold Hewitt Scholarship** was established by Windsor Family Credit Union (WFCU) in 2001 as a yearly contribution to post secondary education for youth in our community. This special scholarship was inspired by the late Harold Hewitt, a long-term Director on our Board whose dedication to the community was an integral part of our Credit Union and contributed much to our achievements. Each year, WFCU will continue to present funds from the Harold Hewitt Scholarship to youth in our community.

All around the world, youth of today are working in co-operation to better their communities. Their concern for the people and places around them is becoming an influence in how they live their lives and how they treat others.

In no more than 250 words, tell us,

"What change would make your community more appealing to people your age? Use specific reasons and examples to support your opinion."

Responses will be reviewed and considered for the chance to be named 1 of 16 Harold Hewitt Scholarship recipients.

Age Category	Scholarships Awarded	Scholarship Amount (Each)
JK - Grade 2 Grade 3 - Grade 5	3	\$ 100
Grade 6 - Grade 8	3 3	\$ 200 \$ 300
Grade 9 - Grade 10 Grade 11 - Grade 12	3 4	\$ 400 \$ 500

Scholarship Submission Guidelines - Submissions will be accepted from members and non-members of WFCU. Submissions must be from youth enrolled in an educational institution in Grades JK to 12, as of September 2011. By accepting the Scholarship, all recipients give consent to have their photo taken and used along with their name in any promotional marketing material featuring WFCU. All Scholarships will be entrusted to WFCU and will accumulate interest to which time the recipient is enrolled in a university or college, business school or trade school. The funds will be disbursed to the learning institution of the recipient's choosing after proof of enrollment is submitted to WFCU. Funds will not be released directly to the recipient. Scholarships cannot be used for any other purpose than post-secondary education. Scholarships are non-transferable. Submission close date is Friday, April 27, 2012. No entries will be accepted after this date. Scholarships must be used within two years of graduating from secondary school. WFCU reserves the right to alter or cancel the request for submissions without notification.

FINANCIAL SERVICES

E-mail your submission, in no more than 250 words to **communityinvestment@windsorfamily.com** and be sure to include the information requested below. If submitting a hard copy, please print your name clearly on your submission, fill in the information below, cut and attach it to your submission. Submissions can be dropped off at any retail location or mailed to: Windsor Family Credit Union, c/o: 2012 Harold Hewitt Scholarship, 3000 Marentette Avenue, Windsor, ON, N8X 4G2. **Submissions must be received by April 27, 2012.**

Name:	_ Age: Male/Female:	Phone Number:
Address:	City:	Postal Code:
Grade: School:		
Principal's Name:	Teacher's Name:	
Teacher's E-mail:		
WINDSOR FAMILY CREDIT UNION	2800 Tecumseh Rd	19-974-3100 • wfcu.ca . E. • 1100 Lauzon Rd. • 3077 Dougall Ave. 1695 Manning Rd. • 318 Erie St. S., Leamington

INSURANCE SERVICES

TRUST SERVICES

INVESTMENT SERVICES